Click Here To View
Item at
www.GapPower.com



http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319

October 2011

PARTS MANUAL
SERIES 2000 MATERIAL LIFT

USA: CANADA: UK:
Unit 16A
7514 Alabonson Rd. 470 Collier MacMillan Drive Blackpole Trading Estate East
Houston, TX 77088 Unit2 & 3 Blackpole Road
tel: 281-999-6900 Cambridge, ON N1R 5Y7 Worcester, WR3 8SG
fax: 281-999-6966 tel: 519-623-2300 tel: +44 (0)1905 458333

fax: 519-623-0744 fax: +44(0)1905 458222



3511 syiogd

11283 \QO "ON JDd|Wa}
S31¥3S 001Z 'AIBN3ISSY 3sve| | | 05cess| |
S3I¥3S 001Z "AIBW3SSY %001 931| ¢ | 9vLe8/] ¢
G1/T1/01 ASSV 931 INOd4| z | oeseg/]
S2/+2/07/8L AsSy 031 INodd| z | eesces -
QH — ASSY LSVA Mig| | | vzeess| ¢
(Sr0z_1300W) OH — ASSY LSV ¥10| | | szeee/]
(0zoz 1300W) GH — ASSV LSWA d10| z [ gzeees| &
(SZ0z T300A) GH — ASSV LSVW ¥19[ ¢ [ czeea/|
QH — ASSV ISYA doi| | | 9zBs8z| 9
ATBNISSY 39WINuvO| | | £e5e8s] £
0012/000Z ‘A18N3ISSV 304 | | ccocss| 8
ATINISSY HONIM XM | | 065¢8/] 6
ATBA3SSY 31v1d ¥3Qv3yds| L | zgsess] oL
001z/000Z 1931 ‘LSVA 30vag| | | 61808/ 11
0012/000¢ LHOIY 'ISVA 30vaE| | | ozgoss] zt
¥3ITI0Y "L4vHS| | | 098] £1
L€ NI33T0 X104 T133KM[ ¢ | z1oess] w1
010z _1300W) X018 dOIS| z | s/zgca/]
(SL0c_1300W) 00718 dOLS| ¢ | greses
(0z0z 1300M) %0078 dOLS| # | Goems] o
(szoz 1300W) 0078 dOLS| g [ grasss
WNOLLOS — ¥3A00 LSVA[ | | v0S€8.] 81
II0AIN — ¥3A0D LSWA| | | sosess| L1
Y3INIAT ‘dOL — ¥3N0O ISWN| | | £1858/] 8L
dvils| v | sveees] 6l
3dAL ¥vE ‘ASSY NMOQ Q1OH LSWW| | | 0v0s8/] 0z
141 010Z ‘ASSV 3NN avOT[ L | 988¢8/
131 610z 'ASSy 3NN @vo1| | | vesesy] .
141 0Z0Z ‘ASSY 3NN avoT| | | /88¢8/
141 GZ0Z ‘ASSY 3NN avoT| | | 958¢8/
0ZL/S1L ¥3HSYM 134 3d0Y| | |oi6z8s] zz
%0018 »007 | | Leseas| gz
v/€ X 8¥0" d/Z 310410 ¥3ILLOD| ¢ | ¢ecovsL| vz
(010z 1300W) +/1-1 X 91-8/€ OHH 'M330S| g1 | 09014/
(202 "020Z 'GL0Z 13G0N) #/1—L X 91-8/2 oRH M3u0S| vl | 090177] °°
¥ X 11-8/S OHH 'M330S| z [ g9v1iz/] 92
8/L X 81-91/G OHB 'M3¥0S| v | 6sci/4] LT
C X 91-8/¢ OSHI ‘M3¥0S[ | |svziss ez
(010z 1300W) 2/1-1 X £1-¢/} OHS "M3¥0Y| z | ssz1s/]
(5102 1300W) 2/1-1 X €1-¢/} OHS ‘M3N0S| ¢ | ssz12/]
{020z 1300W) 2/1 -1 X £1-2/1 OHS "M3us| v | zsz1is] O°
(Gz0z 71300W) 2/1—L X €1-2/1 OHS '‘M3d0S| ¢ | sGz1sL
(0r0z 1300W) 91-8/% X001 Ly3SNI_LnN[ 61 | gsrzs/]
(202 0207 "G40 1300W) 91-8/5 007 143SNI InN| g1 | agezss] °F
81-91/S AWM L43SNI 'INN| v | zoszis] Le
L1-8/S AWM L43SNI'LNN| z [ ¢ogzs/] 28
SSN 8/¢ V14 "¥3HSYM| v [ovogss] eg
(Sz0z “0z0Z 13Q0W) M3N 001LZ/000Z ASSVY ¥3991LN0[ | [ 649¢8/] v§
(010z 1300N) 340aNvLS| z | zgaes/| s
NMOHS 1ON — 1411 S3143S 0002 ‘LM 138V | | 28£8/4| 9

A 1dINISSY 1411 'IVIF31LVIN S202/0202/ST0c2/0T0C




}s17 syod

uondiiose( AD|ON D4l

ATYO S3I¥3IS 0012 “INIWAI3IM 3SvEl | | 66¥C8L ﬁ
S3IY3S 00l “ININAI3IM 3Sval | | 6vLS8L

(@3¥) 13IAINS 31V1d .G ¥3LSYO| z | co06//| 2

MHL 8/1 X ¥/€-¢ X ¥/¢—¢ ¥30vdS| z | 860%//| ¢

¥/¢ X 81L—-91/6 OHG ‘MIYOS| g | 69zL//| ¥

81—-91/6 WVYr LY3SNI ‘INN| g | zoSZ//] S

MOv1g ‘3gnl do ¢ ‘dvd| z | 0664/ 9

A

A1dINISSY 4dSV4E - 09.E82



UPPER AND LOWER MAST ASSEMBLIES

BOTTOM &
CENTER MASTS

LOCTITE

<::>//////'

BOTTOM &
CENTER MASTS

(©
\

CENTER & BOTTOM

UPPER ASSEMBLY\\/ MAST ONLY

-~

CENTER &
TOP MASTS

CENTER &

TDP MASTS

TORQUE

BOTTOM MAST ONLY

*NOTE: TORQUE ITEM 11 7O 125 FT-LBS
APPLY LOCTITE 242 WHERE SHOWN

APPLICATION CHART

ITEM | TOP MAST | CENTER MAST | BOTTOM MAST
21 QTY. 1 QTY. 0 QTY. O
20 QTY. 0 QTY. 1 QTY. 1
19 QTYy. 0 QTY. O QTY. 2
16 QTY. O QTY. 1 QTY. 1
15 QTY. 2 QTY. 2 QTY. 0
10 QTY. 2 QTY. 4 QTY. 2
9 QTY. 2 QTY. 4 QTY. 2
8 QTY. 2 QTY. 4 QTY. 2

K SEE APPLICATION CHART

21|783694| % |STOP BLOCK WEDGE
20| 773022 | X |WASHER, FLAT 3/8 HARDENED
19 | 773060 | X |FLAT WASHER 1/2
18 [771107] 1 [SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X
17 771258 | 1 |SCREW, SHC 1/2—-13 X 1
16 | 783649 | >* |TOP REINFORCEMENT BRACKET
15 |772350| * |INSERT JAM LOCK NUT 3/8UNC
141783503 | 1 |BACKING PLATE WELDMENT
13 |772800| 1 |INSERT LOCK NUT 12mm
12 | 772357 | 2 INSERT LOCK NUT 1/2UNC
11|771257] 2 |SHCS 1/2UNC X 1-1/2
10 | 783575 * |[MAST STOP BLOCK
9 | 783540 | x |MAST ROLLER
8 | 771350 * |SHOULDER BOLT 1/2 x 1/2
7 |772505| 1 |JAM LOCK NUT 12mm
6 | 771161 2 |HEX HEAD BOLT 12Zmm X 40mm
5 |773096| 3 |WASHER, FLAT M12
4 1783812| 2 |PULLEY ASSEMBLY
3 | 783536 | 2 |PULLEY GUARD
2 | 783537 | 1 [PULLEY MOUNT
11783808 | 1 |[MAST
Item|Part No.|Qty Description
Parts List

BOTTOM MAST ONLY

TORQUE




783533 - CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

NOTE: TORQUE ITEM 10 TO 125 FT-LBS

131772800 | 1 [INSERT LOCKNUT 12mm
121772357 | 2 INSERT LOCKNUT 1/2-13
11771161 | 1 HHCS=12mm X 40mm
10771257 | 2 |SHCS 1/2-13 X 1=1/2

9 |772350 | 4 |INSERT JAM LOCKNUT 3/8-16
8 |771350 | 4 |SHOULDER BOLT 1/2 X 1/2
7 |783575 | 2 |STOP BLOCK

6 783540 | 4 |MAST ROLLER

5 |773096 | 1 |WASHER, FLAT M12

4 1783812 | 1 |PULLEY ASSEMBLY

5 1783536 | 1 |PULLEY GUARD

2 1783503 | 1 |BACKING PLATE WELDMENT

1 783534 | 1 |CARRIAGE
Item(Part No.|Qty |Description

Parts List




1517 syind

uonduosaqg AD  |'ON wod|wey
Z112/S102/0102 IN3NATIM 931 INOYS | |zeless
A9 Z1L1Z/G102/010C INFNGTIM 93T INOHS | |s6¥esL

¥212/811¢/S202/0202 ININATIM 931 INOHS A '
ATVO ¥212/8112/S202/0202 ININATIM 931 INOYS | |zeve8s

(@39) T3AMS 3L¥1d G ¥31SVO | |cooe/L] T

J1V1d ¥3LSVO ¥30VdS | |860¢8L| ¢

/¢ X 81—-91/G OH8 ‘M3IHOS| v |ecziss] ¥

8L—91/S Wvr L143SNI INN|  +  |zosziz]| ©

931 ‘Y3110 | |695£8/| 9

43108 931 ‘L4vHS | | ¥roE8s| L

Z9-CCLGHF ONIM ANV 7z [/z09/2] 8

K (3LON 33S) 3dI¥IS NOILNYO 13A/M18 .2 3dvl] K |zeess/] oL

ATINO S04 NI @0S

ONO7T S3IHONI &2 30314 1
3dvL ONINdYM MOTI3A 8 MOv1d
JLON

A1dINISSY 9371 LNOd4 - 6€.LE82/0€LEBL




}s] sHbd
uonduoasa( AD|'ON Hpdlway
INIWNATIM MOOT OFT L | O¥LE8/] L
d39NNTId] L | 01628 ¢
ONIMAS| | | 21294 &
ONIM 1NdS| L | OLLGLL ¥

A 1dINISSY HMOO01 931 - 917.E8L



1517 spiod

NOILdI¥0S3a # Lavd [Kp|wsy
ININGTIM Ma0d]  svSess] |

Q3ZINVATYD INIWGTIM >a0d]  oevesd] 1 |

N—0SZ1-Z¥0—08v00# ONINaS| zizosz] v | ¢

¥3ONMd| olczes v | ¢

.8/1 Q3dvHS avad SINT aiave] zicess] v | &

<

A TdINASSY HH04d dJVANVLS - €G9€82



S30v1d ¥
£Z # WN3L 311001
‘310N

A 1dINISSY HONIM XIN - 065€8.L

3811 _suod

:o_un_._nvmon_ 'ON HDd|wia)|
HY — ININGTIM 3ivid 3ais] L | 9esess| 1 |
H1 — ININATIM 3ivid 3ais| | | sesesy 2 |

y30vds| L | eesess] ¢ |

L4VHS ¥30ovdS Wnud| L | gooess| + |
oNIHsng| 2 | 26054 S

L4VHS NOINId| L | sozose| 9 |
LdvHS IANA| L | ¥re8e| £ |
YINNI — vid L [ L1zoss 8 |
os10 vyl Z | si19e8] 6 |
T133HM 13HOLvl L | ¥izose] oL
N0 — vid L [Zizossf 11 |
¥3ovds| L [ seceas zL

904 \3HoLv| | [91zoss] €l |
8/¢ 14 ¥3HSVM| + | ovoess] ¥1

¥/€=1 x 91-8/< SOHH[ | [aokiLs L

LNANMOO0T LM3SNI 91-8/¢] ¢ | aeezss] 91
LNNMO0T LM3SNI 81-8/9] | [ szl 21
WYV_Ly¥oddns| Z | 609¢8| 8L

9 X 91-8/% SOHH[ | [ cotizs] 6L
Z/1-6 x 91-8/¢ SOHH 1 [ L1z o0z
Iivda — ¥3AN0J| L | Zioses| 1z |

4v3D — y3IN0Df L | 119Z8L| 22 |

v/1-2 X 02—%/1 SNHd[ z [ o6ziss] €2

£ — 310y z | Z106.4 +2 |

ONRIdS 90d 13HOLWM| L | 1z9css| Gz |
431dvav_JIANVH zoz_w&_ Z | veeyes| oz |
MINOS 13s oL/ x 0z—¥/\f ¥ | ievies] Lz
A1an3ssv_T1anvH| z | zc.c84] 8z |
Alanassy wnadl L | ei1oess| ez |

z/L * O\ WSHd z | oosLzs| o

LdvHS ¥ITI0M| L | 61928 LE |

05—0018 YINIVIIY| Z | 220944] 2¢ |

YIHSVM ONIS 3TIATI3d| + [ cgocss| e




1S spbd
uondiioseg A0 |"oON MDd|uwiay
INFNCOTIM FTANVH] || 96/98/| L
JAIFIS FTANVH HONIM| L | Z8L08/| ¢
S x o1=2¢/L SOHS| | |wsziss] ¢
LINN X007 AvP LY3ISNI SL—2/L] | | gsczss] ¥
ATGNISSY H3ONNTId| L | 08L¥//| S

HONIM XN — I 1TANVH HONIM ddVANV1S - LS.E8L



1Sl sHbd
uondiiosa( Ap | oN Hodlwel

ININATIIM ITIONVH d33dS ¢ G/¢8/
IAIIIS ITANYH HONIM 8108/
S X ¢1—-2/1 SOHS CGZILLL

O |t M ||

|

|

L
LON MO0 WvP L¥3SNI €1-2/1| | | gsczss
ATGNISSY d30NNTTd| ¢ | 08LV.LL

J1ANVH HONIM d33dS-OML - 6G92E82



1SIT Slavd
NOILdI¥0S3a ALD N/d [wau
H39914LN0 ‘ININGI3M 931 | Z | 825¢8L |
03ZINVATYD ¥3991MLN0 'ININCIIM 931 | 2 | S6%58L
HYE L40ddNS ¥3991IN0 | Z | £1/88/
LHOR "ATGANISSY YO0 ¥309IMIN0 | L | 81/¢8L
1431 ‘ATBAISSY Y0071 §399181N0 | | | 92,581
N3LS WNZL 2€ X GZL 'M31SV0 | Z | Z006LL
2/1 Y0071 "§3HSYM | z | oegess
AWNZL X3H ‘INN | Z | 108z4L
C X Sl—¢/L OHH ‘M3J0S | z | zvii/L
cL—z/L WvP Ld3SNI INN | z | gsczss
/1= X 91-8/2 OHH ‘M34OS | z | o60l/L
91—8/¢ MO01 L¥3SNI ‘INN z GGTTLL
3dI41S NOILNYO A/8 .2 3dVL |14 ¢| zeeess
L9317 ¥3ZMIgVLS 93IMOT, 138v1 | z | 8ve8//
‘a17d SSN 8/L 1v14 W3HSYM | z | 1e0css

(O

1IVNOILdO - A'T9INISSY d399141N0 - 649€8L



}sI syog
uonduosag KD [[ON HOdway|
ININQTIM 39NL MO0T| L | 62488/ L
ATGWISSY WV ¥30OLNQ| L | vLLE8L| T
M3IOVdS| L | 024£8Z] ¢

YIHSYM V14 8/¢| z | ovosss] +

Z/L—2 X 91—8/¢€ OSHH| | |OLLL//] ©
LNN Y007 1¥3SNI 91-8/¢] | [ gsszsz] 9
ONIMIS 900 L3HOLVY| | | 082SLL| L

ANVH L1H9IY
8T/.E8L

m ANVH L4371

92/.€8.

SHOOT d3499141N0 - 9¢.E82/8TLEBL



s sy

uonduoseq AO[ON HDd|lwey|

S31¥3S 0012 ‘ININGTIM 180ddNS IIXV| | | Se/e8/] |
JYIL ¥3989NY 0L TT33IHM| Z | 110644 T

¥ X 8/G 3LLLNG “¥3OVdS| z | 650%L4] €

602 13AON ‘TIXV| | | ¥¥528/| ¥

SSN 8/¢ LV14 "Y3IHSVM| | | 0v0s//| S

91—8/¢ MOOT L¥3SNI ‘LNN| | | sG¢z//] 9

T X 91-8/¢ OHH ‘M3YOS| | |ziiLss] £

8/1—1 X TLO d/Z 310810 ¥3LLOD| z | ¥S0vL/| 8
SSN 8/S LV14 ¥3IHSVM| ¥ | 1socs/] 6

1IVNOILdO - LI '19ddHM ..0T - 9€.E8L

Q)



117 syind

uonduosaq AD|ON MDdlwey
INIFNCTIM FIVTd ¥3AVINAS| | | 18Gea/| |
437108 2] | | SZ008/| T

ONIHSNE| | | 09628/ ¢

Cl—2/L LNNYOOT IMISNI| | | zsczsz] v
Z/L—1 X SL-=¢/L SOHH | |oz11//] g
¢/ L 1v14 M3HSYM| | | v60¢s/] 9

ATdINASSY 41V 1d d3AdVvV3ddS - ¢89€8.



}sI7 spind

uonduosa( A0 ['ON HDd|we

ININGTIM NMOQ QT10H LSYA| L | 170S8/| L

97 ¢/1—L X 4O ¥/¢ ONIMdS| | | g1z29//| ¢z

VS /1 LV U3IHSYM| | | ve0c/s/| ¢

/¢ X 8/1 H3LL0D ‘NId| | | 160¥v2/] ¥

e ‘ALd ¥30vdS NMOd dT10H LISYN| | | S¥088/| S

@) )

&E&&\_\ M
e&“\&m&\\\. )
\\\““m.mwv,\\

2

/6
i

B

AdAL dvd ‘AT9NISSY NMOA A10H LSVIN — 0¥0€8.2



783881 - BRAKE INSTALLATION - OPTIONAL
NOTE: WHEN ORDERING BRAKES, YOU MUST SPECIFY LIFT MODEL NUMBER

/\
©),
/75042 5/16 FLAT WASHER
/71350 SHOULDER BOLT 1/2 X 1/2
/72550 INSERT JAM LOCKNUT 3/8-16

— | N W] B O O]

1
1
1
/72076 | 1 INSERT LOCKNUT 1/4-20
1
1
1

/79900 ADJUSTING SCREW
/835350 EXTENSION SPRING
/85529 BRAKE CAM & WEIGHT ASSEMBLY

ltem|Part No.|Qty [Description
Parts List




I syind

NOILdI¥OS3a # Ldvd [Apwey
3anl NOISN3LX3| 88ss8/| z | L

aoy LW essse8sl z | 2

¥30ovds| ceovss| z | ¢

NId| 80S¢8/| ¢ | ¥

NId Y001 605¢8/ ¢ | &

ONINAS| zZ129ss| z | 9

NId 110d]  z60vss] ¥ | £

91/6 ¥3HSVM| zvocss| z | 8

o¥/¢ ¥3L10D ONIM| c¢covzz] z | 6

o

(3NN LOND
ATTEWNISSY Adl4d TAVANYLS

/
ATINO ST1300OW L4177 L4ST/21/0T NO
L W3ILI 04 3704 SIHL 3SN G
ATINO ST13d0OW 14171 L4S2/v2/02/81 NO

TIVANVIAN SAANAD O1 3438 'N3 3HL 1V SANNOd 002 O1
ALIOVdYI 031V 3HL S3AONT3Y SNOISNIALX3 X044 40 3SN
‘avO07 394971 ¥ HLIMN NOILIANOD F199YLISNN NV ISNVYI AVW
ST13a0AW L4ST-0T 04 370H 3aISinO 3HL BNISN 300N H3V3
d04 dOd LIWIT NI NIJTIOd 04 NOILISOd 1334403 310N

L W31l d04 3F10H SIHL 3SN

ATdINTSSY L1IX NOISNILX3 HAHdOd - T69€8L



IS syibd

uondioseq KO ['ON HDd|wa]
ONINYVYM 83d1d ON 138V | | LvE8LL| L
ONINYYM HOLYT 3OVISYYD 138y | | 68¢8//| ¢
SNOILONYLSNI ONILVYIH0 Qv3y 139y | | 9068/4L] ¢
QvO1 d3ANN ANVIS ION 00 '"13avl| ¢ | 0688//| ¥
HINWNNS 139V ¢ | 2¥e8LL| G

394V SONINYYM TvH3INID 139Y7 | | 0688/ 9
HIMOT/3SIVY HONIM 138yl | | 9vess/] £

IdAL ¥vd NMOd Q10H LSvYN 138V | 1978/ 8
9317 d3Z111gVLS 43IMOT 139V Z | 8¥¢8/LL| 6
HOLYT 39VIMYYO NOILNYO 1389V | | 02684/ 01
HIGNNN WIY3IS ANV 30 139V | | 69¢8//| L1
01L0Z 1300N 138V ¢ | S9¢8/L/| ZL

GlOZ 130OW 138V ¢ | 99¢8/L/| ¢l

0cOcz 130OW '138v1| ¢ | £9¢8/L/ Tl

G20z 1300OW '13av1| ¢ | 89¢8L/| ¢

K

NS

S

ININ3OV'1d '139dV'1 NOWINOD



